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Wednesday, August 24, 2022

SONOMA
DRAGS & DRIFT

®¥xxk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS k%%
Compubinl—StarFral—
i@ JACKPOT .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 773CCraig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 2 .009 11.566 113.28
RU .o # 7465 John Murphy Yountville 1955 Chevy Belair1 2 015 10.249 130.07
#1 Qualifier ...... # 63 Edward Vazqyez San Francisco 2019 Tesla 0.018 113.20
GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # ]730 Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 2014 Mustang O 031 12.552 88.27
RU e #80 MC Ines Pittsburg 2017 HOnda 0 269 13.190 111.27
#1 Qualifier ...... #
#: MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 1 024 12.935 102.25
27— #73 Jesse Dolan Napa 2005 BMW 6 -.091 11.561 92.52
#1 Qualifier ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 0.042 101.98
COMP ROD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # D762Kevin DAdamo Napa 2003 Vette 0 -019 12.019 111.85
=1 ( 0 — # 22 Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro O -.029 10.420 135.25
#1 Qualifier ...... # Lela Perivolaris Petaluma 1966 Nova
SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... #71 Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 0 .049 14.642 95.48
B sisossivmne # 4P98 Steve DelBuono JR Vallejo 2014 Mazda 0 -.050 15.766 88.72
#1 Qualifier ...... #
STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 112 Don Henslee Brentwood 1966 Chevelle O 035 15.147 85.27
RU e, # N725Dean Pinten Vacaville 1994 Vette 0 042 13.281 93.05
#1 Qualifier ...... #
@t HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 280 Enzo Marino Sonoma Jaguar 0 167 16.017 79.47
|27 ———— # 277 Joseph Lauritzen Petaluma 1994 Chevy 0 481 17.230 77.11



Wednesday Night August 24 2022
JACKPOT Elimination Results

24/AUG/2022
i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

izt ROUND 1

N745 JP 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 039 11.43 11.419 117.97
G704 )P 14 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 406 foul -.055 11.63 11.642 115.06
7241 JP 8  Russ Swanson Millbrae 2012 Mustang 041 12.78 12.791 105.64
M716 P 15 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado Chev 383 13 16.24 16.322 85.24
705Q Jp 6  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 128 12.64 12.655 109.41

58 JP 13 Todd Prose Santa Rosa 2005 Mustang 087 13.18 13.246 102.21
773C P 2 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 039 11,55 11.556 115.20
J763 JP 9  Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 foul -.027 11.97 12.058 111.52
B105 JP 11 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang 032 13.62 13.628 95.47
773H JP 4  Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 049 12.64 12.666 111.14
7174 JP 3 Udo Richter Oakley 2002 Mustang .053 12.67 12.639 104.76
F760 JP 10 Kathy Ball Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 460 .070 10.99 23.370 27.16
7465 JP 12 John Murphy Yountville 1955 Chevy Belair 017 10.15 10.113 132.02
R781 ]P 5  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 .040 10.14 10.081 131.41

63 JP 1 Edward Vazqyez San Francisco 2019 Tesla .194 11.78 11.794 112.78

Single

773C JP 2 Cralg Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla .029 11.55 11.555 115.06
705Q Jp 6  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 056 12.62 12.574 111.26
B105 JP 11 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang .035 13.61 13.541 98.75
7241 JpP 8  Russ Swanson Millbrae 2012 Mustang foul -.011 12.69 12.694 111.32
7174 JP 3 Udo Richter Oakley 2002 Mustang 065 12.62 12.639 104.82
N745 ]Jp 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 foul -013 11.40 11.469 112.34
7465 JP 12 John Murphy Yountville 1955 Chevy Belair 017 10.13 10.095 132.52
63 JP 1 Edward Vazqyez San Francisco 2019 Tesla foul -.067 11.80 11.830 112.20
Hiiii ROUND 3
773C JP 2 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla .056 11.55 11.555 114.90
B105 JP 11 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang 015 13.55 13.535 98.65
7465 JP 12 John Murphy Yountville 1955 Chevy Belair 013 10.12 10.101 129.29
7174 JpP 3 Udo Richter Oakley 2002 Mustang .008 12.64 12.578 103.92
s FINALS
773C P 2 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 009 11. 55 11.566 113.28
7465 JP 12 John Murphy Yountville 1955 Chevy Belair 015 10.12 10.249 130.07




Wednesday Night August 24 2022

GEAR J AMMER. Elimination Results

24/AUG/2022

it Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E.-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
i ROUND 1 iimiisssssasaissiiinssass:
41 G) o Patrick Lannoo Benicia 2016 Challenger .268 11.99 12.174 106.15
27 @J o  Charles Allison Hercules 1988 Mustang 194 13.80 14.163 102.22
50 Q) o Carlos Hillson Ross 1995 Nissan 276 18.99 19.124 65.48
82 @] o Tyler Dingle 2008 Mustang .857 12.90 13.274 106.21
79 @) o GEORGE SWLLAS SAN FRANCISCO 2015 ~7 453 1296 13.139 110.33
3 G) o Scott Frazier Novato 2017 Abarth .343 15.60 15.998 85.37
6 GJ o Bills Burns Sonoma 1982 Mustang .104 13.10 13.035 101.90
59 @) o  Ross Kaddas Napa 1957 Chevy 142 13.30 13.188 108.33
25 @) 0 Thomas Ostrand Kerseyville 2019 Mustang foul -.016 12.82 13.089 109.08
109 @) o Serge Arbitman San Anselmo foul -.035 13.50 13.573 96.84
114 @) o Ben Cooper Vacaville 2002 Chevy .087 12.50 12.745 113.01
49 ST 0  Shun Takahashi Corte Madera 1998 Aura 087 14.65 15.006 94.83
110 @) 0o Anthony Zamora Napa 2008BMW 219 1475 14.820 100.16
16 qJ 0 John Lemos Novato 2016 Ford foul -996 13.10 13.691 113.90
31 Q) o  Kevin Howell Santa Rosa 222 12,92 13.053 101.48
77 @] o Edward Gomez San Pablo 2011 BMW 532 13.50 14.237 106.23
80 @] 0 MClnes Pittsburg 2017 HOnda .205 13.00 12.959 111.53
66 (J 0 Jose Bolanos Vallejo 2005 Infiniti .598 13.20 13.098 104.97
117 @] 0o  Andrew Allison Moraga 1987 BMW 567 13.50 14.475 96.87
13 @) o Ivan Ledesma Richmond 2017 ?Focus 662 13.18 14.697 103.25
67 @] o  Albie Schemel .087 13.29 13.423 88.44
130 @) o Richardo Servin Vineborg 2016 Challenger 609 13.00 13.330 101.83
J730 @] o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 2014 Mustang .057 12.22 12.274 111.75
Single

41 G) o Patrick Lannoo

79 @) 0 GEORGE SWLLAS
114 @) o Ben Cooper

50 @) o Carlos Hillson

25 @] 0  Thomas Ostrand
31 G) o  Kevin Howell

80 @) 0 MClnes

117 @) 0  Andrew Allison

Benicia
SAN FRANCISCO

Vacaville
Ross

Kerseyville
Santa Rosa

Pittsburg
Moraga

2016 Challenger

123
2015 ~7 foul -.112
2002 Chevy 169
1995 Nissan 066
2019 Mustang .025

.468
2017 HOnda .043
1987 BMW 637

11.99
12.96

12.50
18.99

12.82
12.92

13.00
14.39

11.972
13.142

12.781
18.989

13.123
12.398

13.557
15.091




J730 @] o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 2014 Mustang 055 12.26 12.266 112.34

67 GJ 0 Albie Schemel foul -.024 13.29 13.082 104.61
6 GJ o Bills Burns Sonoma 1982 Mustang foul -072 1290 13.182 108.80
Single
S e L8 ) B R e T
41 @) o Patrick Lannoo Benicia 2016 Challenger 103 11.99 12.092 110.91
114 Q) o Ben Cooper Vacaville 2002 Chevy 211 12.60 12.637 114.39
80 (@] 0o MClInes Pittsburg 2017 HOnda 560 13.00 13.844 108.36
25 @] 0 Thomas Ostrand Kerseyville 2019 Mustang foul BROKE
J730 @) o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 2014 Mustang 079 12.26 12.523 85.49
6 GJ o Bills Burns Sonoma 1982 Mustang 224 12.90 13.177 109.90
e e D B e e e e e e e b e e e e e e
J730 @GJ o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 2014 Mustang 053 12.26 12.205 107.04
41 G) o Patrick Lannoo Benicia 2016 Challenger 135 11.99 11.902 120.38
80 @] 0 MClnes Pittsburg 2017 HOnda 642 13.00 13.103 111.01
Single
s FINALS s T i
J730 @] o Steven ]aslovsky San ]ose 201 4 Mustang .031 12.26 12.552 88.27

80 (] o MClnes Pittsburg 2017 HOnda 269  13.00 13.190 111.27



Wednesday Night August 24 2022
COMP ROD Elimination Results 24/AUG/2022

S R R e gttt s s R oS Compullink StarThak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

773B CR o  Chris Burton 2007 Mustang 094 13.59 13.789 86.89
776A CR o Anthony ly 2022 Tesla 1.106 9.77 10.215 126.27
22 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro .027 10.35 10.476 125.03
100 CR o  Tennell Puckett Fairfax 2009 Nissan .381 11.81 11.858 112.90
D762 CR o Kevin DAdamo Napa 2003 Vette 044 11.98 12.071 106.18
7586 CR o Lela Perivolaris Petaluma 1966 Nova 076 12.22 12.339 107.61
D706 CR o Rick Dunham Glen Ellen 1968 Chevelle .032 10.60 10.709 126.10
119 CR o Robei Locke .243 10.00 9.853 139.91
72  SPS o Dom Moreseo Novato Range Rover 429 13.00 12.901 109.20
R761 CR 0  Scott Robbins Petaluma foul BROKE
47 CR o Marty Fermer Manteca 2019 Testa 640 11.60 11.655 114.18
20 CR o Dimitri Rybake Crockett 2022 Testa 73 1244 12.418 112.28
134 CR 0 Juvenal Lopez Vacaville 2021 Tesla .108 11.80 11.880 110.91
824 CR o Tom Markovich Napa 2009 Vette 192 11.90 11.981 115.96
111 CR 0 Scott Christin Vacvallie 2021 Charger .106 10.85 10.856 125.52
92 CR o Dexter Massa San Jose 493  11.45 11.753 129.26
G704 )P 0 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 406 086 11.63 11.657 114.90
7044 CR 0 Joe Rossi Napa foul -.040 11.85 11.901 112.43
J763 JP o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 .188 11.97 12.042 111.33
M716 ]P o  Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado Chev 383 foul -.008 16.24 16.228 85.98
773H JP 0 Bobby Grabrian Novato 2014 Mustang 014 12.64 12.747 106.62
R781 JP o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 .068 10.08 10.152 131.05
58 JP 0o Todd Prose Santa Rosa 2005 Mustang 066 13.22 13.281 101.70
Single
I ROUND 2 o L
Single
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfax 2007 Mustang .050 BROKE
22 CR o  Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro .038 10.35 10.411 135.93
G704 )P 0  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 406 072 11.65 11.636 109.60
D762 CR 0o Kevin DAdamo Napa 2003 Vette 079 11.99 12.026 111.46
47 CR 0 Marty Fermer Manteca 2019 Testa 184 11.66 11.621 114.37
J763 P o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 116 11.97 12.017 107.12

D706 CR o Rick Dunham Glen Ellen 1968 Chevelle 179 10.62 10.727 126.09




134 CR 0 Juvenal Lopez Vacaville 2021 Tesla 277 11.80 12.061 110.41

58 JP o Todd Prose Santa Rosa 2005 Mustang foul -.064 13.28 13.246 101.26
773H P 0 Bobby Grabrian Novato 2014 Mustang 079 12.66 12.708 109.82
111 CR o Scott Christin Vacvallie 2021 Charger .138 10.80 10.867 126.36
i ROUND 355t
22 CR o  Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro 009 10.37 10.413 135.62
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfax 2007 Mustang .129 13.60 13.571 101.88
D762 CR o Kevin DAdamo Napa 2003 Vette 084 11.99 12.051 110.36
134 CR o Juvenal Lopez Vacaville 2021 Tesla 134 11.80 11.915 110.83
773H P 0o Bobby Grabrian Novato 2014 Mustang 069 12.69 12.759 103.52
J763 P 0o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 25 11,97 12.033 109.47

22 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro .012 10.38 10.398 135.39
773H JP o Bobby Grabrian Novato 2014 Mustang foul -.002 12.68 12.597 112.19
D762 CR o Kevin DAdamo Napa 2003 Vette 066 1199 12.057 111.77

Single
sz FINALS

D762 CR o Kevin DAdamo Napa 2003 Vette foul -.019 12.03 12.019 111.85
22 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro foul -.029 10.38 10.420 135.25



Wednesday Night August 24 2022
. MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results 24/AUG/2022

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

L WlNNERS of each pair appear Flrst

MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 052 13.02 12.992 101.74
MC 7 Travis Kapes SF 2021 Ducati foul -.369 11.24 15.541 65.62
7 MC 4 Tom Myers Petaluma 1986 Yam 079 13.05 13.157 97.48
925 MC 10 Dennis Odell Crockett 2007 Suz 223 11,70 11.848 119.31
735 MC 2 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suz 074 9.24 9.359 146.02
46 MC 8 James Tompkins Antioch Kaw 243 10.73 10.539 124.37
73 MC 6 Jesse Dolan Napa 2005 BMW .078 10.60 11.058 113.16
106 MC 12 Alfredo Escomdm Novato 1996 HD 351 10.25 11.346 115.07
85 MC 3 Jennifer Ducati 249  12.30 12.397 108.30
107 MC 9 Will McNeill Novato 400 13.54 14.580 94.12
39 MC 5  Sean Baldo AMerican Canyon Suz .091 11.49 11.615 117.46
28 MC 11 Andy Costello Pt Richmond foul BROKE
- :i:ROUND 2t
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 014 1298 12.975 102.22
7 MC 4 Tom Myers Petaluma 1986 Yam 070 13.05 12.997 91.45
73 MC 6 Jesse Dolan Napa 2005 BMW .040 10.80 11.028 107.77
85 MC 3 Jennifer Ducati 129 12.20 12.455 112.19
735 MC 2 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suz 067 9.33 9.362 145.70
39 MC 5  Sean Baldo AMerican Canyon Suz 012 11.60 11.711 117.41
s ROUND 3 i e e e
73 MC 6 Jesse Dolan Napa 2005 BMW .119 10.80 11.073 135.13
735 MC 2 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suz foul - 112 9.35 9.502 146.45
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph .084 13.05 12.902 102.73
Single

760 MC 1 DougLove Novato 2001 Trlumph 024 12,90 12.935 102.25
73 MC 6 Jesse Dolan Napa 2005 BMW foul -.091 10.90 11.561 92.52




Wednesday Night August 24 2022

SPORT STREET Elimination Results 24/AUG/2022

: CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

sz ROUND 1:::
700 SPS o Jeff Broussand Novato 2016 Subaru 090 16.60 16.406 86.41
34 CR o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford F450 foul -.024 13.60 13.643 101.18
96  SPS o Mike Young Petaluma 2016 VW 339 13.50 13.760 103.72
69  SPS o Raina Michel Emerald Hills 2017 Kia 374 17.10 17.334 80.85
40 CR 0 Joraq Magbanua Vallejo 2019 Honda .401 12.69 12.621 112.42
91  SPS 0 Pedro Rodvalio Daly City BMW 015 13.02 12.930 109.50
71  SPS 0o Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 085 14.68 14.691 95.73
87 SPS 0o  Andi Musa San Francisco 2022 Audi 610  12.10 12.408 110.95
4P98 CR o Steve DelBuono JR Vallejo 2014 Mazda 213 15.66 15.756 75.77
101 SPS o  Tyler McDonagh Novato 2021 Kia 196 13.10 13.358 105.17
S ROUND 2
700 SPS o Jeff Broussand Novato 2016 Subaru 273 16.42 16.509 78.03
40 CR 0 Joraq Magbanua Vallejo 2019 Honda 068 12.69 16.147 71.61
4P98 CR o Steve DelBuono JR Vallejo 2014 Mazda .041 15.66 15.669 78.44
96  SPS o Mike Young Petaluma 2016 VW .061 13.50 13.714 107.71
71 SPS o Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 162 14.68 14.800 95.58
Single
4P98 CR o Steve DelBuono JR Vallejo 2014 Mazda .084 15.66 15.637 88.93
Single
71  SPS o Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 18 14.68 14.712 94.99
700 SPS o Jeff Broussand Novato 2016 Subaru 159 16.46 16.545 84.48
S FINALS e :
71  SPS o Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 049 14.68 14.642 95.48

4P98 CR o Steve DelBuono JR Vallejo 2014 Mazda foul -.050 15.64 15.766 88.72




STREET Elimination Results

Wednesday Night August 24 2022

24/AUG/2022

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

97
26

55
666

93
123

112
94

95
103

N725
35

57

54

68

18
128

44
135

126
125

29
120

61

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

Single

0
0

0

Ben Mack
Brad Bowen

Walt Trethewey
Jose Luis Sanchez

Jackson Collins
Jonathan Sanchez

Jason Pike
Steven Heybergr

Paul Dolan
Terry Jones

Ken Del Rosa Dad
Shane Redding

Don Henslee
Mathew Del Rosa Son

Heather Cowrtney
Drew Keeler

Dean Pinten
Joshua Lake

Mark Congd
Tom Miller

Michael Gervais
Kevin Marteller

Spencer MacCil
Angel Sanchanez

Tony Treoroci
Johnny Muner

Jay Russell
Eddie Padilla

Trevin Cholnondelex
Mark Flynn

Robert Pospishek

Fairfax
Novato

Napa
San Pablo

Rohnert Park
San Oablo

Healdsburg
Fairfax

Orinda
San Bruno

Antioch
Castro Valley

Brentwood
Martinez

Napa
San Rafael

Vacaville
Petaluma

Concord
Oakland

Guerneville
Benicia

Rohnert Park
Windsor

Pacifica
Petaluma

Vallejo
Petaluma

Napa
Tiburon

Dixon

2002 Mustang
2000 Trans Am

2008 Mustang
Nissan

2018 Charger
2021 Toyota

1967 Mustan
2020 Charger

1968 Chevelle
2016 Charger

70 Chevelle
2017 Nissan

1966 Chevelle
1970 Chevelle

1979 Chevy
2013 Camaro

1994 Vette
2021 Silverado
1965 Malibu

1967 Camaro
1962 Nova

1970 T Bird
2017 Charger

1963 Nova
2015 Challenger
2015 Shevy

1985 Ford

2021 Dodge

.303
foul -.005

.041
.159

.017
.228

.258
.155

294
792

019
foul -.078

.205
232

238
foul -.011

.004
.099

239
foul -.207

.149
227

.138
793

.076
237

224
2.942

.037
foul -.082

.190

14.90
12.29

13.68
13.10

13.40
11.90

14.39
12.20

12.85
12.60

16.80
13.00

15.12
15.50

13.40
11.95

13.09
14.20

11.80
12.95

11.50
13.05

16.35
12.50

12.20
11.50

13.83
14.30

19.85
12.50

12.00

14.808
12.311

13.736
13.177

13.632
14.098

14.518
12.030

13.035
12.828

17.465
13.255

15.132
15.508

13.538
11.871

13.148
14.080

11.884
13.013

11.560
13.064

16.368
12.853

12.315
11.393

14.619
15.161

20.061
12.730

12.072




98 ST 0o Ben Mack Fairfax 2002 Mustang 160 14.80 14.930 92.66
5 ST o Jackson Collins Rohnert Park 2018 Charger foul -.029 13.51 13.424 101.36
43 ST 0o  Walt Trethewey Napa 2008 Mustang 094 13.70 13.742 100.64
97 ST o Jason Pike Healdsburg 1967 Mustan 171 14.49 14.531 97.31
112 ST o Don Henslee Brentwood 1966 Chevelle .020 15.14 15.113 90.76
55 ST o Paul Dolan Orinda 1968 Chevelle foul -.003 12.85 13.008 106.14
18 ST o  Spencer MacCil Rohnert Park 1970 T Bird .181 16.30 16.388 83.50
93 ST o Ken Del Rosa Dad Antioch 70 Chevelle 128 16.80 16.979 79.37
9 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro .081 11.50 12.159 94.26
95 ST o Heather Cowrtney Napa 1979 Chevy .548 13.40 13.680 95.17
N725 ST o Dean Pinten Vacaville 1994 Vette 029 13.09 13.188 96.88
44 ST o Tony Treoroci Pacifica 1963 Nova .087 12.25 12.307 108.26
126 ST o Jay Russell Vallejo 2015 Challenger 322 13.83 14.050 102.11
57 ST o Mark Congd Concord foul BROKE
29 ST o  Trevin Cholnondelex Napa 1985 Ford 025 19.87 19.906 66.22
61 ST o Robert Pospishek Dixon 2021 Dodge 057 12.00 12.092 113.05
S (0 18] N R R T
112 ST o Don Henslee Brentwood 1966 Chevelle .128 15.14 15.256 85.73
98 ST o Ben Mack Fairfax 2002 Mustang 249 14.90 14.998 92.44
43 ST o Walt Trethewey Napa 2008 Mustang 014 13.72 13.773 100.25
126 ST o Jay Russell Vallejo 2015 Challenger .080 13.83 13.888 94.25
9 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 055 11.50 11.663 93.46
18 ST o  Spencer MacCil Rohnert Park 1970 T Bird 138 16.35 16.480 82.52
N725 ST o Dean Pinten Vacaville 1994 Vette 129 13.10 13.087 103.08
29 ST o  Trevin Cholnondelex Napa 1985 Ford foul -.005 19.87 19.986 65.82

112 ST 0
43 ST 0
N725 ST 0
9 ST 0
st FINALS
112 ST 0
N725 ST 0

Don Henslee
Walt Trethewey

Dean Pinten
Michael Gervais

Don Henslee
Dean Pinten

Brentwood
Napa

Vacaville

Guerneville

Brentwood
Vacaville

1966 Chevelle
2008 Mustang

1994 Vette
1967 Camaro

1966 Chevelle
1994 Vette

foul

foul
foul

-024
-.004
-.064

.035
.042

064

15.10
13.15

15.088 90.15
13.750 100.43

13.152
11.508

102.96
116.75

15.147 85.27

13.281 93.05



Wednesday Night August 24 2022
HIGH SCHOOL Eltmmatzon Results 24/AUG/2022

i1i: CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

280 HS 0 Enzo Marino Sonoma Jaguar 222 15.40 16.082 76.79

278 HS o TJ Sannerler Sonoma 2001 Ranger .868 20.70 20.966 64.30

277 HS o Joseph Lauritzen Petaluma 1994 Chevy 445 17.30 17.308 77.02

279 HS o David Brigge Sonoma 1970 Kio 127  17.60 17.085 82.26

276 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 1999 Dodge 030 17.00 17.047 78.89
Single

280 HS 0 Enzo Manno Sonoma Jaguar .151 15.30 15.802 88.46
276 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 1999 Dodge foul -.022 17.00 17.268 78.11
277 HS o Joseph Lauritzen Petaluma 1994 Chevy .545 17.30 17.207 77.38
Single
HE FINALS i T s
280 HS o Enzo Marino Sonoma Jaguar 167 15.70 16.017 79.47

277 HS 0o Joseph Lauritzen Petaluma 1994 Chevy .481 17.15 17.230 77.11




